
Auburn (17-13) -vs- Tennessee (22-9)
03/08/01 at Gaylord Entertainment Center (Nashville)

 
 

 
 
Auburn 66

Tennessee 73

Date: 03/08/01
Time: Noon
Attendance: 16,197
Site: Gaylord Entertainment Center (Nashville)
Referees: John Clougherty, David Day, Jamie Jones

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Auburn 25 41 66
Tennessee 38 35 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Adam Harrington * 37 6-18 2-9 11-12 1-7 8 4 1 1 0 1 25
05 Jamison Brewer * 35 4-8 1-2 5-8 4-2 6 1 2 2 0 2 14
03 Marquis Daniels * 16 2-5 0-2 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 3 1 1 5
10 Scott Pohlman * 22 1-6 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 2 2
34 Kyle Davis * 19 0-1 0-0 0-1 3-3 6 5 0 1 2 0 0
40 Lincoln Glass 17 4-12 4-9 2-4 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 14
02 Abdou Diame 23 1-6 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 4 0 0 0 0 4
22 Marin Bota 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 2
33 Donny Calton 20 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 5 1 2 0 0 0
11 Reggie Sharp 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-62 7-27 21-29 16-22 38 25 6 9 3 6 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 19-62   30.6 % 7-27   25.9 % 21-29   72.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Isiah Victor * 24 3-9 0-0 3-5 1-5 6 2 1 3 0 0 9
55 Charles Hathaway * 20 3-4 0-0 2-6 5-2 7 2 0 1 0 0 8
22 Vincent Yarbrough * 35 3-8 1-5 0-0 2-9 11 1 1 3 2 1 7
14 Tony Harris * 33 1-5 1-2 3-4 1-0 1 5 2 2 0 0 6
42 Jon Higgins * 23 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 5 2 1 1 1 3
35 Ron Slay 21 7-12 1-1 7-9 3-8 11 3 2 1 0 1 22
12 Marcus Haislip 14 4-6 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 2 0 11
02 Jenis Grindstaff 14 0-3 0-1 3-4 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 0 3
31 Terrence Woods 9 1-4 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 3
05 Harris Walker 7 0-3 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-58 6-18 21-32 19-30 49 25 12 13 5 3 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 23-58   39.7 % 6-18   33.3 % 21-32   65.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Auburn 25

Tennessee 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Adam Harrington 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jamison Brewer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Marquis Daniels 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Scott Pohlman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Kyle Davis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Lincoln Glass 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Abdou Diame 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Marin Bota 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Donny Calton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Reggie Sharp 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Isiah Victor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Charles Hathaway 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Vincent Yarbrough 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Tony Harris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Jon Higgins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Ron Slay 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Marcus Haislip 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jenis Grindstaff 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Terrence Woods 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Harris Walker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Auburn 41

Tennessee 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Adam Harrington 37 6-18 2-9 11-12 1-7 8 4 1 1 0 1 25
5 Jamison Brewer 35 4-8 1-2 5-8 4-2 6 1 2 2 0 2 14
3 Marquis Daniels 16 2-5 0-2 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 3 1 1 5
10 Scott Pohlman 22 1-6 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 2 2
34 Kyle Davis 19 0-1 0-0 0-1 3-3 6 5 0 1 2 0 0
40 Lincoln Glass 17 4-12 4-9 2-4 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 14
2 Abdou Diame 23 1-6 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 4 0 0 0 0 4
22 Marin Bota 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 2
33 Donny Calton 20 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 5 1 2 0 0 0
11 Reggie Sharp 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 19-62 7-27 21-29 16-22 38 25 6 9 3 6 66
30.6 % 25.9 % 72.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Isiah Victor 24 3-9 0-0 3-5 1-5 6 2 1 3 0 0 9
55 Charles Hathaway 20 3-4 0-0 2-6 5-2 7 2 0 1 0 0 8
22 Vincent Yarbrough 35 3-8 1-5 0-0 2-9 11 1 1 3 2 1 7
14 Tony Harris 33 1-5 1-2 3-4 1-0 1 5 2 2 0 0 6
42 Jon Higgins 23 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 5 2 1 1 1 3
35 Ron Slay 21 7-12 1-1 7-9 3-8 11 3 2 1 0 1 22
12 Marcus Haislip 14 4-6 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 2 0 11
2 Jenis Grindstaff 14 0-3 0-1 3-4 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 0 3
31 Terrence Woods 9 1-4 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 3
5 Harris Walker 7 0-3 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 23-58 6-18 21-32 19-30 49 25 12 13 5 3 73
39.7 % 33.3 % 65.6 %


